iफ़ बडोदा Bank of Baroda

Date: 30th June 2016

The Vice President, BSELtd.. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 BSE CODE- 532134

The Vice President, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 **NSE CODE - BANKBARODA**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Bank of Baroda - Notice of Strike by All India Bank Employees Association (AIBEA) and All India Bank Officers Association (AIBOA)- Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

We have been informed by Indian Banks' Association that the General Secretary of All India Bank Employees Association (AIBEA) and All India Bank Officers Association (AIBOA) has given a Strike Notice dated 22nd June 2016 stating that the members affiliated to their Association would observe a one day strike on 13th July 2016 on various issues and demands.

Impact on Bank's Operations:

"AIBEA has affiliation with AIBOBECC, a workmen union in our Bank and has around 30% membership of the total strength of Clerks & Sub-staff while as per records 176 Employees are affiliated to AIBOA.

The Associations have membership spread majorly in the states of Gujarat, Uttar Pradesh, Uttrakhand, Bihar, Jharkhand, Rajasthan, Tamilnadu, West Bengal, Chattisgarh, Maharastra, Telangana and Delhi.

In the event of AIBEA and AIBOA proceeding on strike on 13th July 2016, the functioning of the Branches in these States will be affected"

The Bank is taking all the necessary steps in terms of the existing guidelines for smooth functioning of Bank's branches/offices on the day of strike, in the event the strike materializes on 13th July 2016.

We request you to take note of the above pursuant to the Regulation-30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and upload the information on your website.

Yours faithfully,

Dy. General Manager Company Secretary

C. C. To General Manager, Bank of Baso In (HRM)

BCC, Agumba, too infrometron.

Baroda Corporate Centre, C-26, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, India

फोन / Phone : 91 22 6698 5812 / 5846 • फैक्स / Fax : 91 22 2652 6660

ई-मेल / E-mail : companysecretary.bcc@bankofbaroda.com • वेब / Web : www.bankofbaroda.com